

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date:May 14, 2013Prepared By/Phone Number:Joe Hon, 854-1123Elected/Appointed Official/Dept.Head:Commissioner EckhardtCommissioners Court Sponsor:Commissioner Eckhardt

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

APPROVE RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE WEEK OF MAY 19-25, 2013, AS "TAKE HEART AUSTIN WEEK 2013" IN THE AUSTIN AND TRAVIS COUNTY COMMUNITY.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS: SEE ATTACHED RESOLUTION.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: N/A

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: N/A

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS: N/A





RECOGNIZING THE WEEK OF MAY 19-25, 2013, AS "TAKE HEART AUSTIN WEEK 2013" IN THE AUSTIN AND TRAVIS COUNTY COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, *Take Heart Austin Week 2013* is the eleventh annual celebration for cardiac arrest survivors, their families and their rescuers; and

WHEREAS, victims of cardiac arrest in Travis County are blessed to have access to lifesaving care 24 / 7 / 365, thanks to the dedicated members of the Austin/Travis County Emergency Medical Services System; and

WHEREAS, we are pleased to recognize the fourteen Travis County Emergency Services districts, the Austin/Travis County EMS System and bystanders for their efforts to improve survival and recovery from sudden cardiac arrest and to reduce the incidence of heart attacks and stroke through professional and public education;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT WE, THE TRAVIS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, do hereby recognize the week of May 19-25, 2013, as **TAKE HEART AUSTIN WEEK 2013** in the Austin and Travis County community.

Signed and entered this 14th day of May, 2013.

SAMUEL T. BISCOE Travis County Judge

RON DAVIS Commissioner, Pct. 1 SARAH ECKHARDT Commissioner, Pct. 2

GERALD DAUGHERTY Commissioner, Pct. 3 MARGARET J. GÓMEZ Commissioner, Pct. 4